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TableD.—Numbers on
the

Roll
at

Recognized
Educational

Institutions
(exclusive

of

University
Colleges
and

Kindergarten
Schools).

9

Number
Number

Children.

Adolescents.

Adults.

m

p
n
i

t

on
the
Roll

on
the

Type
of
School.

on
the

Roll
(j;1

R

j

v..S

>

Rj

"j

—
1st
July,
1st
July,

Under
10-11
11-12
12-13

j

13-14
14-15
15-16
16-17
17-18
18-19
j

19-20
20-21
j
21
Years

1930.

1931.
10

Years.
Years.
Years.
Years.

Years.
Years.
Years.
Years,
j

Years.
Years,
j

Years.
Years.

<
and

over.

Public
primary
schools..

..209,104
210,025

117,403; 24,953
25,335

19,935
14,731

6,243
1,297

112

16

Special
classes
for

backward
484

545

122 j91

80

88

95

52

17

children Native
schools,
village

(primary)
7,047
7,501
4,203

784

735

688

642

334

89

18

5

2

1

Native
schools,
mission

(private
538

531

311

47

44

58

32

22

13

4

..

..

..
j

primary)* Secondary
schools,
lower
depart-

336

245

51

30

41

46

29

25

19

4

ments Private
primary
schools

..
25,484
25,511

13,014
3,065
2,981
2,786
2,084

1,083

360

92

36

9

1

Junior
high
schools
and

depart-
2,420
2,792

4

114

561

815

769

413

98

18

ments Secondary
departments
of

district
4,636
5,291..1

14

268

1,081
1,621
1,253

683

272

85

10

3

high
schools Secondary

schools

....
16,474
16,445....37

653

2,849
4,604
3,989
2,568

1,297

392

49

5

2

Combined
schools

......462......19

93

131

92

76

32

18

1

Technical
high
and
dav
schools

..
8,002
8,541

..

..

11

308

1,559
2,881
2,190

1,046

383

108

25

5

25

Technical
classes

(part-time
stu-

11,829
10,536....39

32

187

672

1,329
1,877
1,877
1,480

971

572

1,500

dents
at
day
and
night
classes)

Native
schools,
secondary*— Primary

......
259

161

19

13

18

21

24

23

19

15

8

1

Post-primary

...

.

244

300......3

22

43

85

66

46

21

8

4

2

Endowed
and"

registered
private
4,269
4,302....9

145

566

1,079
1,079

799

458

139

17

4

7

secondary
schools Correspondence

school

..

999

1,266

595

93

90

86

148

136

70

32

12

2

2

Training
colleges

....
1,155
1,165................
17

139

321

345

343

Schools
for
the
mentally

backward
274

280

27

34

25

36

25

21

17

14

13

10

12

6

40

School
for
the

Deaf
"..

..
113

123

46
!

16

12

9

9

16

6

7

1

..

..
1

Institute
for
the

Blind

..
26

27

6
j

1

2

4..
2

2

1

3

3

2

1..

Grand
totals

....
293,693
296,049

135,801;
29,242
30,034
26,000
|

24,945
19,401
12,024

7,432
4,476
2,409

1,417

948

1,920

a

.y
-'I

Estimated
population
(inclusive
of

1,512,627
..144,400f

112,610

j

29,300
28,460
29,040
28,920
28,860
27,940
27,080
27,050t

Maoris)
on

1st
July,
1931

!

*

Native
mission

schools
are

registered
private
primary

schools,
and
two
Native
secondary
schools
are

registered
private
secondary
schools,
but
in
this
table
these
schools
are

considered,
respectively,

mission
schools

and
Native

post-primary
schools.
f

Estimated
population
five

yearsof
age

and
overbut

under
ten
yearsof
age.

J
Estimated

population
twenty-one
yearsof
age

and
under

twenty-two
yearsof
age.
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