Table D.-Numbers on the Roll at Recognized Educational Institutions (exclusive of University Colleges and Kindergarten Schools).

2-	Total Number	Total Number on the			Children.				Adole	Adolescents.			Adı	Adults.	
Type of School.	on the 1st July, 1930.	Roll on 1st July, 1931.	Under 10 Years.	10-11 Years.	11-12 Years.	12-13 Years.	13-14 Years.	14-15 Years.	15-16 Years.	16-17 Years.	17-18 Years.	18-19 Years.	19-20 Years.	20-21 Years.	21 Years and over.
Public primary schools Special classes for backward	209,104	210,025	117,403	24,953	25,335	19,935	14,731	6,243	1,297	112	16	::		::	::
ren schools, village (1 schools, missior	7,047	7,501	4,203 311	784 47	735	688 58	642 32	334 22	89	18	: .c	:		:	: :
primary)* Secondary schools, lower depart-	336	245	51	30	41	46	29	25	19	4	:	:	:	:	:
ments Private primary schools Junior high schools and depart-	25,484 2,420	25,511 2,792	13,014	3,065	2,981	2,786	2,084	1,083	360 98	92	36	ი :	:		: :
ments Secondary departments of district	4,636	5,291	•	proof.	4	268	1,081	1,621	1,253	683	272	85	10	က	:
high schools Secondary schools Combined of the following the schools	16,474	16,445	•	• :	37	653	2,849	4,604	3,989	2,568	1,297	392	49	70	63
Technical high and day schools Technical classes (part-time stu-	8,002 11,829	8,541 10,536	: : :	: : :	111	308	1,559 187	2,881 672	2,190 $1,329$	1,046	383 1,877	108 1,480	25 971	572	${25}$ 1,500
dents at day and night classes) Native schools, secondary*— Primary	259	161	61		8	21	42	23	61	10	00		:	:	:
Post-primary Endowed and registered private	244	300		: :	ი :	3	22 566	43	85	99	46 458	139	8 17	4 4	2 7
secondary schools Correspondence school	666	1,266	595	 80	06	98	148	136	70	32	12	6.1	:	63	:
Training colleges Schools for the mentally backward	1,155	1,165	27	: \$8	25	36	. 25	:		: 14	17	139	321 12	345	343 40
School for the Deaf Institute for the Blind	113 26	123	46	19	12 2	o 4	თ :	16	ତରା	t	H 60	က :	; ;	:	н :
Grand totals	293,693	296,049	135,801	29,242	30,034	26,000	24,945	19,401	12,024	7,432	4,476	2,409	1,417	948	1,920
Estimated population (inclusive of 1,512,627 Maoris) on 1st July, 1931	1,512,627	:	144,400†		112,	12,610		29,300	28,460	29,040	28,920	28,860	27,940	27,080	27,050‡

* Native mission schools are registered private primary schools, and two Native secondary schools are registered private secondary schools, but in this table these schools are considered, respectively, mission schools and Native post-primary schools.